PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PO-MING SUN	06/03/2014
CHAO-HUNG HUANG	06/03/2014
CHEN-YU WANG	06/03/2014
HUNG-SHENG HUANG	06/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON POWER COMPUTER & COMMUNICATIONS INC.
Street Address:	7F, NO. 106, ZHOUZI ST.
Internal Address:	NEIHU DIST.
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29494606	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)659-0930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 659 0862

Email: john.guice@guicepatents.com

Correspondent Name: GUICE PATENTS PLLC

Address Line 1:9532 LIBERIA AVENUE, # 805Address Line 4:MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4602-0323
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. GUICE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Guice, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=4602-0323-DeclarationandAssignment-06-23-14#page1.tif source=4602-0323-DeclarationandAssignment-06-23-14#page2.tif

502862787 PATENT REEL: 033157 FRAME: 0472

 $source = 4602-0323-Declaration and Assignment-06-23-14\#page 3.tif\\ source = 4602-0323-Declaration and Assignment-06-23-14\#page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 033157 FRAME: 0473

PATENT APPLICATION

DECLARATION FOR PATENT AF	AND ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	
Title of Invention	MEMORY ACCESS DEVICE		
As a below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration i	s directed to:		
•	The attached application, or		
	Jnited States Application Number or PC iled on	T International application number	ALAE PARTIE
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized	to be made by me.	
believe I am the	original inventor or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in the applica	ation.
	ledge that any willful false statement manprisonment of not more than five (5) year		der 18 U.S.C.
ASSIGNMEN [*] This assignment	T: agreement is applicable to above-identif	ied application.	
This PATEN	TRIGHT referred to in this agreement is	(check one):	
■ a Paten Agreeme	t Application for this invention, execuent.	uted by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurre	ntly with this
□ U.S. Pa	tent Application Serial No.		, filed
	tent No.		, issued
on	***************************************		
The PATENT	RIGHT assigned under this agreement	is (check one):	
■ U.S. Pate	ent Rights Only.		
	e Patent rights (the assignee shall have to pplication identified above).	the right to claim benefit for the filing da	ite of any U.S.
The INVENTOR(S)	n/ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this oath and a	agreement is (or are):	
egal Name of Inven			
Residence: 7F.,	No. 106, Zhouzi St., Neihu Dist., Taipei (City 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Post Office Address:	Same as Residence		
NVENTOR/ASSIGN .egal Name of Inven			
_	No. 106, Zhouzi St., Neihu Dist., Taipei (City 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	Same as Residence		

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR 3 Legal Name of Inventor: Chen-Yu WANG	
Residence: 7F., No. 106, Zhouzi St., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Post Office Address: Same as Residence	
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR 4	
Legal Name of Inventor: Hung-Sheng HUANG	
Residence: 7F., No. 106, Zhouzi St., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Post Office Address: Same as Residence	

The ASSIGNEE(S) referr	ed to in this agree	ment is (or are):		
The First ASSIGN	EE refe	rred to in this agre	eement is:		
Silicon Power	Compu	iter & Communic	cations Inc.		
				(full name	e of the first assignee)
7F, No. 106, Zh	ouzi St.	, Neihu Dist., Taip	ei City 114, Taiwan, R.o	D.C.	(address)
Is (check one):		an individual	☐ a partnership	⊠a Corporation of <u>Taiv</u>	van. R.O.C.
					(State or County)

ASSIGNMENT DEED

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, have and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letter Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of GUICE PATENTS PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Po-Ming Sun Signature of first fiventor/assignor: Po-Ming SUN	June 3, 2014 (Date)
Signature of second inventor/assignor Chao-Hung HUANG	June 3, 2014 (Date)
Signature of third inventor/assignor: Chen-Yu WANG	June 3, 2014 (Date)
Hung - Sheng HUANA Signature of fourth inventor/assignor: Hung-Sheng HUANG	June 3, 2014 (Date)